

Get Ready. Get Certified. Donation Form

If hurricane Katrina taught us one thing about major disasters, it was that national level responders are not locally responsive, local first responders are quickly overwhelmed, and, ultimately, neighbors must depend on neighbors for immediate mutual assistance and protection.

The community-based disaster preparedness program for Palos Verdes Estates was established by resident volunteers working with the PVE Police Department and expert professionals to increase the community's survivability in a major disaster.

Major funding for program planning, development and acquisition of disaster management equipment and supplies has been established from PVE City funds and generous community donations. However, funding for sustaining the program is required. The program volunteers and the City will continue to seek public, non-profit, and private funding sources.

If you would like to make a tax-deductible donation please make your check payable to:

PVPCERT, Inc. and write PVE DDP on the memo line.

Donations should be mailed to:

Palos Verdes Estates Police Department Attn: Marcelle Herrera 340 Palos Verdes Drive West Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274

The PVE Police Chief would be pleased to talk with residents considering large donations to further discuss specific needs and use of funds. The Chief of Police may be reached at (310) 378-4211.

Your donation \$______ Date_____ Date______ Date_____ Date______ Date_____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ Data____ D

A COMMUNITY PROGRAM OF THE PALOS VERDES ESTATES POLICE DEPARTMENT (PVEPD) Information online at http://www.pvestates.org Click on "Disaster Preparedness"

Jpdated 3-16-2011